PAUL M. DAVIS

SEATTLE (206) 497-1188 WASHINGTON, DC (202) 241-1316 SAN MATEO (650) 349-0700

ATTORNEY AT LAW

1 BLACKFIELD DRIVE SUITE 193

TIBURON, CALIFORNIA 94920-2053

ALSO ADMITTED IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA AND THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

PAUL M. DAVIS

TELEPHONE: (415) 884-2555

July 10, 2024

BY EMAIL ONLY rbartoli@smcgov.org

Rob Bartoli, Director San Mateo County LAFCo 455 County Center, 2nd Floor Redwood City, California 94063

In re: Letter of May 14, 2024, by Andrea M. Hall

Dear Director Bartoli:

The Broadmoor Police Protection District ("District") is, unfortunately, once again called upon to address numerous inaccurate statements offered by Andrea M. Hall in her letter to LAFCo of May 14, 2024, which has been posted on the LAFCo website. This letter will address a few of the issues raised by Andrea M. Hall in that letter, which we recently discovered.

In her letter Andrea M. Hall asserts that the District is "[u]nderestimating its liability [to Social Security] in the amount of \$54,201.68". She is incorrect. The District is exempt from paying into Social Security for all employees enrolled as active members of CalPERS. The District therefore *does not* pay anything into Social Security on behalf of all District employees enrolled as active members of CalPERS.

The remaining issues raised in her letter, while also inaccurate, merit no response.

I sincerely hope this once again clarifies the District's position with respect to Andrea Hall's misunderstanding of the facts and the law.

Director Rob Bartoli ( cont'd.)
July 10, 2024
Page Two

The District certainly appreciates Andrea Hall's interest as a member of the Broadmoor community and wishes she would channel her efforts in a constructive way that would benefit the community and the District.

Sincerely,

BROADMOOR POLICE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Paul M. Davis (e-signature)

Paul M. Davis District Counsel

cc: Hon. David J. Canepa (Supervisor, District 5)
James Kucharszky (Chair, Broadmoor Police Commission)
Michael P. Connolly (ICOP / IDM)
Andrea M. Hall